

AGENDA: CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING July 20, 2020 – Virtual Meeting – 7:00 P.M.

The City of North Augusta will conduct a virtual City Council Meeting on Monday, July 20, 2020 at 7:00 P.M. using GoToMeeting online conferencing software. The virtual meeting will be streamed online for public viewing at:

- City Facebook page: To access, visit www.facebook.com/cityofnorthaugusta or search "City of North Augusta – Public Information" on www.Facebook.com
- City YouTube page: To access, visit https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCRLLD_cnQ68YRQgUGaE_22Q or search "City of North Augusta Public Information" on www.YouTube.com

CITIZEN COMMENTS: Due to the current State of Emergency declared by the Governor in the State of South Carolina as a result of the COVID-19 virus and Ordinance No. 2020-14 adopted by City Council on June 1, 2020, citizen comments will not be accepted during the virtual meeting. Citizen comments about specific agenda items or matters not listed on the agenda may be submitted by email to the City Clerk, Sharon Lamar, at slamar@northaugusta.net. Comments received by Noon on the day of the meeting will be read aloud into the record by the City Clerk and will be included as part of the minutes.

- **CALL TO ORDER:** 1.
- 2. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:
- 3. **ROLL CALL:**
- 4. **APPROVAL OF MINUTES:** Public Hearing, Study Session and Regular Meeting minutes of July 6, 2020
- 5. **PERSONNEL:** Employee of the Quarter – April, May, and June 2020 – Fidel Rubio
- PERSONNEL: Retirement Sergeant Linda Oliphant Recognition of Service to the City of North Augusta 6.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- 7. FINANCE: Ordinance No. 2020-17 – Amending the Budget for Fiscal Year 2020 Containing Estimates of Proposed Revenues and Expenditures by the City of North Augusta, South Carolina, for the Budget Year Beginning January 1, 2020, and Declaring that Same Shall Constitute the Amended Budget of the City of North Augusta for Such Budget Year; Ordinance - Final Reading
- PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT: 8. Resolution No. 2020-26 - Authorizing the City Administrator to Provide a Revised Letter of Support for the Planning and Development Department's **Transportation Alternative Application to the South Carolina Department**

of Transportation for Expansion of the Knobcone Avenue Sidewalk

A. Remove from Table

B. Resolution

9.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT: Resolution No. 2020-27 – Authorizing the City Administrator to Provide a Letter of Support for the Planning and Development Department's Transportation Alternative Application to the South Carolina Department of Transportation for Extension of the Greeneway to Mayfield Drive

A. Remove from Table

B. Resolution

NEW BUSINESS

- 10. <u>PERSONNEL:</u> Resolution No. 2020-29 A Resolution Authorizing Additional Paid Time Off for City of North Augusta Employees Due to the COVID -19 Pandemic
- 11. <u>FINANCE:</u> Resolution No. 2020-30 A Resolution Authorizing Funding Allocation Recommendations of the Accommodations Tax Advisory Committee for the Disbursement of Revenues from the Accommodation Tax Year 2018-2019
- 12. <u>ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT</u>: Resolution No. 2020-31 Resolution in Support of Legislation Regarding the New Savannah Bluff Lock and Dam
- 13. PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT: Ordinance No. 2020-18 Amending Article 13, Signs, of the North Augusta Development Code, Chapter 18 of the City of North Augusta, South Carolina Code of Ordinances; Ordinance First Reading
- 14. <u>ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS:</u>
- 15. PRESENTATIONS/COMMUNICATIONS/RECOGNITION OF VISITORS:
 - A. <u>Citizen Comments</u>: At this time, citizen comments submitted via email to the City Clerk by 12:00 noon on Monday, July 20, 2020 regarding items not on the agenda will be read aloud by the City Clerk to Mayor and City Council.
 - B. Council Comments
- 16. ADJOURNMENT